
OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER 
BOUDH FOREST DIVISION BOUDH 

Telephone/ Fax- 06841-222073 e-Malil: dfo.boudh@odisha.gov.in 

Letter No. 2512 /4F-80/2022 Dt. 23 1 OS /_2022 

To 

The Dy. Chief Engineer, 
Est Coast Railway, Boudh 

Sub: Proposal for diversion of 13.22 Ha. of forest land for Construction of 
Khurda Road-Bolangir New BG Rail Link Project from Km. 180-238 

Ref: Memo no. 9977 dt. 10.05.2022 of Conservator of Forests, (Nodal) 0/o the 

Pr.C.C.E, Odisha, Bhubaneswar to your address & memo no. 1749 dt. 
21.05.2022 of R.C.C.F, Berhampur Circle addressed to this office. 

Sir, 

With reference to the above cited memos on the captioned subject, it is to 

inform that, the CA scheme over an area of 26.44 Ha. Degarded forest land identifed in 

Subarnagiri RF under Boudh Range and Additional CA scheme over an area of 13.26 Ha. 

Degraded revenue forest land identified in Balakira village pertaining to above project 

amounting to 26,97,700/- &7 43,87,500/- respectively approved by PCCF (FD & NO, FC 

Act) at the wage rate of 308/- per MD with 10 years maintenance. Further, Avenue 

Plantation Scheme for 116 RKM has been approved @ 315/- per MD amounting to 

T10,87,99,555/- by R.C.C.F, Berhampur Circle with 10 years maintenance. 

Due to revision of wage rate the above CA schemes have been revised at the 

wage rate of 326/- per MD and approved by the Chief Conservator of Forests, FD & NO, 

FC Act for 31,46,900/- &T 45,86,000/- respectively and the Avenue plantation scheme 

s been revised at the wage rate of @R 326/- per MD amounting to 11,02,20,370/-by 

the R.C.C.F, Berhampur Circle. 

Hence, you are requested to deposit the differential cost of Compensatory 

afforestation Schemes and Avenue Plantation scheme as per the following demand details 

through PARIVESH web portal in State CAMPA Account and intimate the deposit 

particulars to this office for taking further course of action at this end. Copies of the 

approved financial outlay are enclosed herewith for your information and necessary

action. 

P.T.O.. 



DEMAND NOTICE 
SI. Amount to be 

Details of Amount to be Deposited No. Deposited (in ) 

Differential cost of Compensatory Afforestation over an area of 26.44 
Ha. of Degraded Forest Land 

CA (Revised) @7 326/- per MD =31,46,900/ 

CA(Deposited) @ 308/-per MD =R26.97.70 
Balance cost of CA to be deposited = { 4,49,200/

Differential cost of Addl. Compensatory Afforestation over an area of 

1. 4,49,200.00 

13.26 Ha. of Degraded Revenue Forest Land 
CA (Revised) @7 326/- per MD = 7 45,86,000/-()

CA (Deposited)@ 308/-per MD=R4387.500
Balance cost of CA to be deposited = 1,98,500/ 

Cost towards Raising & Maintenance of Avenue Plantation up to 10 

2. 1,98,500.o

years for 12250 Nos. of Seedlings 
Avenue (Revised)@326/- per MD =711,02,20,370/- (-) 

Avenue (Deposited)@R315/-perMD =R10.87.99.555/
Balance cost of Avenue to be deposited = 14,20,815/ 

3. 14,20,815.00 

Total 20,68,515.00 

Rupees Twenty lakhs Sixty Eight Thousands Five Hundred Fifteen only 

Encl: As above 

Yours Sincerely, 

Divisional Forest Officer 
Boudh Division 

Dt. 230S/ 202Memo No. 2513 

Copy forwarded to the Conservator of Forests, (Nodal) 0/o the Pr.C.C.F, 

Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference 

to his memo no. 9975 dt. 12.05.2022. 

Divisional Forest Officer 
Boudh Division 

Memo No. 251 
Copy forwarded to the Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Berhampur

Dt. 23_0S 20 22 

Circle for favour of kind information and necessary action with reference to his memo no. 

1749 dt. 21.05.2022.

DivisionalForest Oficer 
Boudh Division 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

